
Village Office – 4836 Radium Blvd. 

Village Office P: 250-347-6455  
F: 250-347-9068 village@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Mayor & Council 

Mike Gray – Mayor  mayor@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Dale Shudra – Councillor  dale.shudra@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Erin Palashniuk – Councillor  erin.palashniuk@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Carey Collin – Councillor  carey.collin@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Christi Ferguson-Huston – 
Councillor 

 christi.ferguson-
huston@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Administration & Finance 

Adrian Bergles – Chief 
Administrative Officer  250-347-6455 ext. 9 cao@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Jill Logan – Corporate Officer 250-347-6455 ext. 4 corporate@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Haley McDonald – Director of 
Finance 250-347-6455 ext. 3 Finance@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Accounting Technician/AP – 
Jody Dumont  250-347-6455 ext. 2 ap@radiumhotsprings.ca  

Financial Accountant – Julia 
Yushchenko 250-347-6455 ext. 3 accountant@radiumhotsprings.ca  

Christina Greif – Office 
Administrator 250-347-6455 ext. 1 admin@radiumhotsprings.ca  

Protective Services   

Kent Kebe- Bylaw Enforcement 
Officer & Animal Control 

250-347-6455 ext. 6 
250-270-0276 (c) bylaw@radiumhotsprings.ca 
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Planning & Development Services 

  

Wayne Gamborski - Building 
Official and & Development 
Services 

250-347-6455 ext 7  building@radiumhotsprings.ca 
 

Public Works   

Michael Glavin - Director of 
Engineering & Public Works  

250-347-6455 ext 5 depw@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Justin Nielsen- Public Works 
Working Foreman 

 
 
250-347-6455 ext.5 

publicworks@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Patrick Giroux – Public Works 
Operator 250-347-6455 ext. 5 publicworks@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Tom Goodman – Public Works  
Operator 250-347-6455 ext. 5 publicworks@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Barrett Heffel – Public Works  
Operator           250-347-6455 ext. 5 publicworks@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Nathan Eade – Public Works 
labourer 250-347-6455 ext. 5 publicworks@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Luke Janus – Public Works 
labourer 250-347-6455 ext. 5 publicworks@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Fire Department   

Trevor Carr- Fire Chief 250-347-6455 ext.8 firehall@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Graham Kerslake- Deputy Fire 
Chief 

250-347-6455 ext.8 deputychief@radiumhotsprings.ca 

Library   

Mark Anderson - Interim Library 
Director 

250-347-2434 director@radium.bclibrary.ca 
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